EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL288784685US DATE OF DEPOSIT: August 10, 1999



08-13-1999



AUG 10

		1692	1		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and documents or copy thereof. Unless filed with a n Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Wash	ew app	lication, mai	il to: B OX ASSIGNMENT,	7
1.	Name of conveying part(ies):	2.	Name and a	ddress of receiving part(ies):	
	Oldcastle Precast East, Inc.				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No		a Washing P.O. Box 60	Precast, Inc., gton corporation, 08 A 98071-0608	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other		□ Yes	⊠ No	
	Execution Date: July 12, 1999				
4.	Application Number(s) or Trademark Number(s)				
	A. U.S. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Sci	ماييام			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	iodaio			
	B. U.S. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A Additional Numbers attach	ed? ⊠Ye	es □No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6.		r of U.S. trademark applications and arks involved: Seven (7)	
	Name: Steven B. Winters Graham & James LLP/Riddell Williams P.S. 1001 Fourth Avenue Plaza Suite 4500 Seattle, Washington 98154-1065	7. 8.	(\$40.00 for 1 subsequent i Check No. 22	C.F.R. 3.41) \$190 st in document/ \$25 for each in document) 2513 is enclosed in this amount sioner is hereby authorized to	
			charge any d	deficiency or credit any overpayment count number: 50-0946	
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE			
9.	Statement and Signature:				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.	mation is	true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true	
	Steven B. Winters Name of Person Signing Signature		<u>Aug</u> Dat	gust 10, 1999 te	
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet	attachm	ents and docu	ment: Five (5)	

08/12/1999 MTHAI1 00000192 1914196

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP

Schedule

U.S. Trademarks and Service Marks Owned by Oldcastle Precast East, Inc.
Assigned to Oldcastle Precast, Inc.

U.S. REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Class(es)	Registration Date
CHANNEL BAY	1,914,196	19	August 22, 1995
CHEM-HUT	2,205,420	19	November 24, 1998
MAXI-DORM	1,924,634	19	October 3, 1995
MAXI-MOD	1,924,635	19	October 3, 1995
R ROTONDO PRECAST and Design	2,119,222	40	December 9, 1997
R ROTONDO PRECAST and Design	2,126,794	19	January 6, 1998
R ROTONDO PRECAST and Design	2,125,085	06	December 30, 1997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

Oldcastle Precast East, Inc. ("Assignor"), a North Carolina corporation, is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule.

On December 30, 1998, Assignor and Oldcastle Precast, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignee") entered into an Assignment, Assumption, Conveyance and Bill of Contribution Agreement (the "Assignment Agreement") in which the Assignor assigned to Assignee all the tangible and intangible assets of Assignor which are used or held for use in connection with the operation of Assignor's business.

In consideration of the foregoing and the terms of the Assignment Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns nunc pro tunc as of December 30, 1998, to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the trademarks and service marks and trademark and service mark registrations listed on the attached Schedule, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, and any and all infringements and other claims relating to the trademarks and service marks, as well as all other rights, privileges and interests which may be associated thereto.

with all the goodwill associated the	herewith, and se	is listed on the attached Schedule, together and any and all infringements and other rvice marks, as well as all other rights fated thereto.
	Old	castle Precast East, Ing.
	Ву:	1/10/20
	Its:	VI Finance
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.)	
stated that he/she/they was/were authorize	cknowledge ed to execu ast, Inc., to	Robert D. Quinn nce that is/are the person(s) who ed that he/she/they signed this instrument, on oath te the instrument and acknowledged it as the be the free and voluntary act of such party(ies) for
DATED this 12 day of July	_, 1 999.	
(Seal or stamp)	Print Nota	ry Signature Sempl Brothers Type Name Type Value of Washington, ling at Author
		ppointment expires 10/09/00

Schedule

U.S. Trademarks and Service Marks Owned by Oldcastle Precast East, Inc.
Assigned to Oldcastle Precast, Inc.

U.S. REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Class(es)	Registration Date
CHANNEL BAY	1,914,196	19	August 22, 1995
CHEM-HUT	2,205,420	19	, November 24, 1998
MAXI-DORM	1,924,634	19	October 3, 1995
MAXI-MOD	1,924,635	19	October 3, 1995
R ROTONDO PRECAST and Design	2,119,222	40	December 9, 1997
R ROTONDO PRECAST and Design	2,126,794	19	January 6, 1998
R ROTONDO PRECAST and Design	2,125,085	06	December 30, 1997

RECORDED: 08/10/1999